RESOLUTION 24-01

WHEREAS, an application was filed by The Murray Bar LLC, doing business as The Murray Bar, 407 N Taylor Ave, Murray NE 68409, for a Class C-126316 Nebraska Liquor License; and

WHEREAS, Edward Hellbusch of Murray, Nebraska, has applied on behalf of The Murray Bar LLC dba The Murray Bar as the Registered Agent and Manager; and

WHEREAS, the location of The Murray Bar is 104 E Main Street, Murray, Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing notice was published on March 28, 2024, and a public hearing was held on April 9, 2024, for the purpose of discussing such liquor license application.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board and the Village of Murray Board of Trustees of the Village of Murray, Nebraska, hereby recommend to the Nebraska Liquor Control Commission approval of a Class C Liquor License submitted by The Murray Bar LLC dba The Murray Bar for the location of 104 E Main Street, Murray, Cass County, Nebraska.

PASSED AND APPROVED this ______ day of _______, 2024.

Anderson, Chairman

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{2^{\pi t}}{2^{t}}$ day of

ATTEST:

Shelli S. Hayes, Village Clerk

(SEAL)